Keys of Hope

1-year pilot music program | 25 children | CAD 10,000

Purpose

Keys of Hope is RefugeRoot’s Lomé initiative providing free
music education to children in need living in children’s
homes.

This 12-month pilot will serve 25 children with structured
lessons in music basics and piano, strengthening
confidence, discipline, and hope.

12-month targeted goals

 Enroll 25 children (pilot cohort) in Lomé through a local
partner children’s home.
Deliver weekly group lessons and guided practice (music
basics + piano).
Equip each child with core music literacy: rhythm, notes,
listening, and musical expression.

Support at least 10 children to perform in a year-end
showcase for the community.

Track attendance and progress monthly, with quarterly
impact updates to supporters.

Budget (CAD)

Music instructor honorarium
(12 months)
Keyboard/piano rental &
maintenance

Instruments & accessories
(stands, metronomes, etc.)
Learning materials (books,
printing, notebooks)
Transport for trainer &
equipment

Space/utility contribution to
partner home

Snacks & water during
sessions

Monitoring & evaluation
(progress tracking)
Safeguarding & insurance /
child protection training
Local coordination & donor
reporting

Total

Donate

refugeroot.ca

Total: 10,000
3,600

1,200

900

450

650

600

700

500

400

1,000

10,000 CAD

Scan the QR code

to fund the
25-children pilot for
one year.

refugeroot.ca/make-a-donation (cause 8112)
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