

## Purpose

Keys of Hope is RefugeRoot's Lomé initiative providing free music education to children in need living in children's homes.

This 12-month pilot will serve 25 children with structured lessons in music basics and piano, strengthening confidence, discipline, and hope.

## 12-month targeted goals

- Enroll 25 children (pilot cohort) in Lomé through a local partner children's home.
- Deliver weekly group lessons and guided practice (music basics + piano).
- Equip each child with core music literacy: rhythm, notes, listening, and musical expression.
- Support at least 10 children to perform in a year-end showcase for the community.
- Track attendance and progress monthly, with quarterly impact updates to supporters.

## Budget (CAD)

Total: 10,000

Music instructor honorarium (12 months)	3,600
Keyboard/piano rental & maintenance	1,200
Instruments & accessories (stands, metronomes, etc.)	900
Learning materials (books, printing, notebooks)	450
Transport for trainer & equipment	650
Space/utility contribution to partner home	600
Snacks & water during sessions	700
Monitoring & evaluation (progress tracking)	500
Safeguarding & insurance / child protection training	400
Local coordination & donor reporting	1,000
<b>Total</b>	<b>10,000 CAD</b>

## Donate

Scan the QR code to fund the 25-children pilot for one year.



[refugeroot.ca/make-a-donation](https://refugeroot.ca/make-a-donation) (cause 8112)